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VERIFICATION-OF DATA WAR DEPARTMENT
& OFWICE QUﬂRTE?j-{ASTER
CHMETERIAL DIVIS

A8 INQUIRY SECTION.

TO REGISTRATION SECTION,
IIWESTIGATION SUB-SE%%%EN. |

Attention of /ﬁ/?/'. o ° é{/
FOR VERIFICATION OF

L//’ CGrave location /fL/
,/// 0 #

(a) original/Zb'
(b) reburial

Serial number

File number - .
Organization
Caucse of deatn
Emergency Address

Identification

Rank

¥ ile No,
GENERAL
ION

Date %7/;//

Time

Spelling of

(a) first name
(b) last nums

Date of

(a) death
(b) burial or reburial

Condition of Body

RBurial of EBEody

Other burials in same vicinity

o
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e ettt
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e el
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R0}
Alllr

/W xS

STRATION SECTION

Gl
TIVE3TIGATION SUB-SECTICN

TO INQUIRY SECTION:
Attention of: Supervisor
No action to be taken by this offices

REPLY and 109=a to be raturned to Inv, & Adjs

Date

Time

REPLY and return to Imv. & Adjs for investigation,

Remarks:
See other side,

5=4597MB

Examiner



R. S. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

G.
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. 5.

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Tfile Number

Date //:52'7/14'1

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

¢

I \ |
NAME: /1 Frlsitanse] )\"-‘Er Leb"r Serial Number

i
n‘;l .
. e 7! - ¢
RANK: [ /1 ORGANIZATION: (g . [ ye9Th [, f
| ) ——re i’ ¥l | i
No. QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with u}. Ve Fe&.aqT CJ ,
records?
(.Z)‘ \ (]
2. Da T death. :
te of death (jh ok 0
3. Cause and place of death. &) | Lot "
4, Number of casualty cablegriun, b ) t i
f
5. Date buried. (ﬁ" ‘ ' o
G. Grave location.
(a) Complete record required.
{(b) Name of cemetery or commune omy required.
(¢) Note reinterments, ‘
7. Who reported burial?
[ "’
S. Confirmed by G. . 8.7 (/ Q) - 2, "
{ [ 0} — b ‘ L] [4
9. Report as to grave marker, D af 3
(), / MAMAe.  + Frrg
) !
10. Identification tags:
(@) Buried with body?
(h) Attached to grave marker? s S = D/
1) e !
11. Complete.emergency address?
‘7
12. Has been notified? (Give date.) (é)lf) i e
. {
13. Report the exact position of your inguiry on this case.
) (Reply in all eases if no information on record.)
Ve D sy &

o ~ >, g =
T VKA £ ¢ 3
{ What is the %ﬂ?ggm[}h nhmher? o 7

15. Inquiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT.

Confirmed.

Unconfirmed.

£

in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.
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WAR DEPARTMENT /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL |
WASHINGTON L

IN REPLY REFER TO qu 295 A—c
Christiansen, Herbert C. 1232 F July 8, 1930

¥Mr. J. C. Christiensen
RO FO Da #1, BOX 76
Ruthven, Iowa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned te meke a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Eurcpe a8 the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the 1list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she recsive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following gquesticns in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? ‘/722?— 5

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1o the deceased survived by a widow ;j%%“
L

who has not remarried? ! A

If 8o, give her name and address: s

z_  Tg the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) /f7//

of the enclosed Act as amended? P e

If so, give her name and address: _ .  §;-

= AP
N
For The Quartermaster R\\G?néra,;,,/lh - f{.

;m Ve ry truly%x?prs':'ﬂ
Enclosures: e IR /9, _
-y % ‘.ﬁ rl f-"
Envelope e R @ 1
Act A : (e
Amendment, o 6apta1n Q. Corps,

5" 47 _Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

N rEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Christiansen, Herbert C, June 29, 1929.

Mr, J. C. Christiansen,
RFD 41,
Ruthven, Iowa,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers .
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvt, Herbert C, Christiansen, Co, ¥, 139th Inf,, whose remains are

now interred in the Meuse-Argomne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them toc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
clogsed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentie to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envqlopb which requires
no postage. P

7
&

% w

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yourg,

2 incls. 4
Act of Congress. . <
FEnvelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QH 293 A—c

Christiansen, Herbert C. 1232 F July 8, 1930

Nr. Jdoe c s Chri S‘b‘lansen
R. F. D. #1. Box 76
Ruthven, Iowa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1¢30.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make. a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do 80, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any weman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? _ T,

If so, give her name and addrees: ' h A

o g - v gy e

TR S YAy AT S

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendmant Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAZTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rersr To QN 293 A-E
Christiansen, Herbert C, June  gsg 1929.

.Bl'. d, G, M“m,
BFD A,
Rathven, Iowas,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of thie office show that you are the father of the

late pys, Herbert C. Christiansen, Oo, ¥, 130th Iaf,, whose remsins are
now interred in the Meuss-Argonne American Cemedery, Romsgne=sous~Montfaucon,
m, Trance,

Will you please advise this office whetrer or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and 1f so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgriwage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme »mother®” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who s8tood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a gtatement a8 to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 18 also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermasater General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



298 Christiansen, Herbert C. Japmary 28, 1928

Subject: Correct Name.

To: The Chief, American Graves Registration Service, G.M.C., in
Burope, 20 rue Molitor, Paris, France.

1. Reference to paragraph 3, 1lst Indorsement, your letter of
pecember 12, 1927, you are advised the correct name of decedent is
Christiansen and rank is Private 1 cli-=.

2. Aall recorde and inmscription should be adjusted accordingly.

By order of The Luartermaster General:

E.J . Hampton,
1t. Colonel, QeM.Ce,
Ltesistabh "

293.6 M.A. (Block D). 1st Ind.
Hdqrs., American Graves Registration Service, QeM.C., in E., 20, rue Molitor,
Paris, France, Feb. 14, 1928, To: The Quartermaster General of the Army,

‘lﬂhingt on, D.C., Mt

, Receipt acknowledged. Lists of inscriptions and all other records have
been corrected. The necessary correction of imscription on cross will be made
at such time as a stonecutter is sent to the Meuse-Argonne Cemetery.

F. W. Van

ﬁ] Colonel, Q.M. Corps,

3
| JefE8 25 38 .

A\ M. & R. DIv,, J©



St

293 Christiansen, Herbert C. January 28, 1628

Subject: Correct Name.

To: The Chief, American Graves Registration Service, G.M.C., in
Burope, 20 rue Molitor, Paris, France.

1. Reference to paragraph 3, lst Indorsement, your letter of
December 12, 1927, you are advised the correct name of decedent is
Christiansen and rank is Private 1 olii-.

2e All records and inscription should be adjusted accordingly.

By order of The (uartermaster General:

K.J. Hempton,
it. 60101!01, Qe .Cs,
Assistath

GR 51:(?{(7/




208 Christispsen, Herbert C. Japuary 28, 1828

gubject: Correct Name.

To: The Chief, Ameriesn Graves Registration gervice, G.¥.C.; in
Burope, 20 rue Molitor, Paris, France.

i. Reference to paragraph 3, lst Indorsement, your letter of
pecember 12, 1927, you are sdvised the correct neme of decedent i=
christiansen and ravk is Privste 1 cless.

2. All records and inscription ghould be adjusted accordingly.

py order of The Qarternsster General:

K.d . Hampton, ;
it Colm‘l, Q-ﬂ.ﬂ-,
sesistabh

GR



293 Christiansen, Herbert C.
X~-293 U-3825. 1st Ind. to Q.1i.G., 12/13/27, cont'd.

2e 4ll records and inscriptions on grave markers have been
ad justed accordingly.

b. Attention is invited to name as showa on basic letter, viz:
Christiansgn. List of inscriptions from your office for permanent grave
markers and all records on file here carry this decedent as Christiansen.

Correct name is requested.

4, Reference paragraph 3 basic letter, a thorough search of the
body of Unknown U-3825 was made but no evidence of value was found by
waich identification could be made. In this connection, an investigation
of the records in this office reveals the fact that U-3825 was concentrated
to lMeuse-Argonne Cemetery from & point indicated by coordinates E.301l.5
N.280.9 lap Verdun 35 NE. The body of Corporal Logan iheeler, Company D,
364th Infentry, was reported buried at same coordinates, and 1is the only

remaining unlocated case among names listed in letter your office of
February 2, 1921, par. 2, (293.8 Cem.Div.;59605. Registration), Dental

information on file for Corporal Wheeler checks with that of U-3825.
Your decision is reqpe;tgg; \

N
i & LAY
ii-r F nE C ; ol ‘ i
S v | F.W. Van —
5 W G : Colonel, QellsCa,
Incls: “\]7_2>§‘U~ G. v Chéef.
2 Forms 16-A. 11/29/8%7. _
"\;[:r‘-f'ff\-f _\" Y



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INREPLYREFERWMA;G October 19, 1927,
Christianson, Herbert C.

SURJECT = Identificatione.

70 Chief, American Graves Registration Service,
JeMaCa in Europes,

1le Uninown U-4112 now interred in grave 27, row 43, block G,
Meuse-Argonne Cemetery has been identified as Private Herbert Ce. Christianﬁgg,
Cos Fs 139th Infantry. The body buried in grave 36, row 11, block D, same

cemetery as Private Christianson is now carried as an Unknown American Soldierg :

the father had been notified that the body was in this gravee.

2a It is requested that the bodies be exhumed and that of Private
Christianson interred in grave 36, row 11, block D.

Se A thorough search of the body of the Unknown will be madp
means of identification and this office advised when the oova Has been, acgom~
plished. n/ r«mrwrn\" :

By order of The Quartermaster Genersl:

8
4] Agsistanta.

293 Christiansen, Herbert C.
X=293 U-3825. lst Ind.

Hd.qu., American G-R.S., Q.M.c.’ in Europe, 20, rue Molitor, Paris, France,
Decepber 13, 1927. To: The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington,D.C.

1. Reference paragraphs 1 and 2 above, forwarded herewith are GRS
Form 16-4, November 29, 1927, covering exhumation of body carried as U-4112
from Grave 27, Row 43, Block G, Meuse-Argomne Cemetery and reburial into Grave
36, Row 11, Block D, same cemetery as Private Herbert C. Christiansen, Co.F,
139th Infantry., and Form 16-A for body exhumed from Grave 36, Row 11, Block D
previously carried as Private Christiansen and reburied in Grave 27, Row 43,
Block G, as Unknown U.S.Soldier U-3825.

. !

Qe -‘Q‘k .‘."



. Meuse~""gonne Am.Gometery #1233,
G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A PlaceRomasn. sOus Mon tfancon, T_s'IB UsSQ.e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nvate wovemver 29, 1927.

CHRISTIANSON, E
1. REMAINS OF SXRISEIAEhat, Harbert Ca o, SERIAL NUMBER 2154758

Formerlxr[vUnlmmm UsSeS0ldier U-4112.
RANK. P¥te- . ORGANIZATION.-GQs E _139th Inf. . .

2. Disinterred (date): Nov. 29, 1927. - I'rom (give complete location) : Gre 27 Row 43 Bl. G

By : Group  S¥Ane 2 > e [ S ;eme-%rgomleﬁector.
3. Reburied (date): Nov. 29, 1927 In (give complete location) :Grs 36 Row 11 Bd. D,

Meuse-Argonne Am.Ceme tery H1232.

By : Group . Stine ... Unit MeAsSector. LA

. Nature ol reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :Buried & feet dsep
in me tallic casekt, shipping case, body wrapped in OD bjanket. Skeleton disarticulated

~¢lash deconposeds T ¥

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? . N0 .. . ... Ongravemarker? . NO

(¢) Other means ol identification [ound upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement).. Bst. 64 inches . ..
(b)) Weight (estimated) . = Imp t0 dete
(¢) Hair—Color ... . o ‘ Do

OuantibyE s s -~ i B ‘SF ®

Characteristics ... §= Lo . ‘
small (O
(€313 63 ko 1 (o o D10} o) P e M L i~ g 1| [0 F | % 22

_ Diagram represents the mouthwide open
Lopation s = gmer s 1o DOL - o

QAN e s e = = 51 o), g T

Or MissiNg partS) .o

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

_None visible. ...

7. Disinterment //"»’ NS~
;uper\'ised by /{;7(215'%‘/‘? ey B A ppro‘.'ed:.....__A._...I,A,B....Sne.ﬂn.ﬂ.......u.,.....__....,...,.L,___
W.B.Sheild — — WeB's

CraflR) et = e
8. Rehurial
Supervised by

V iy o o) P £
A e AW
“he e Sk

oo i B .} s T ’ A [.)PI"O \-'(‘,d e, W B '.She i]. a: e R
_—Superin tencent (Title)-Super intendente



| ,,,f‘”i 5. L// 2l ‘// 24 1
Christiansen, Herbert Christian 2,154,753 7. 4

(Surnar (Christian uzime in full.) (Army serig mber.)
L A e Go. B, 139th Inf.
(Rank 'mﬁ organization.) |
State your relationship to the deceased ”]?J ZZ ZL
Do you desire the remains brourrht to the United States? . 4&“

(Yes or no.)

If remmns are brought to the United States, do you

“~.them interred in a national cemctery? (Yes or no.) ‘

lf desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa- ‘
tiou below as to where they should be sent

(Name of person to reccive_ remains.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street. ) f. (City or toyp.) (St:\-te.) |
ion her / /g %fﬁ‘/ém’_ﬂ 2
A f 2 R B G

(Number and strcet or rural route. ) (City, town, or post oflice.) < (State.)
2 rad carefully the letter accompanying this card. = - 3—6713

o L SRR ul s g
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M 293 A-C Ootober 19, 1927,
chriitiamon, Harhm Ue
SURJECD ¢ Identification.

TO ¢

Chief, american Graves Registration Service,
Q.H.G. in mow.

1. Unimown U~4112 now interred in grave 27, row 43, block @,
Meuse-Argonne Cemetery has been identified as Private Herbert ¢, Christisnson,
Coe Pe 159th Infantrye. The body buried iu grave 36, row il, block D, same

cemetery as frivate Christianson is now carried as an Unknown American Soldierg
the father had been notified that the body was in this grave.

2s It 18 requested that the bodies be exhumed asnd tmt of Private
Christianson interred in grave 36, row 11, block D.
Se

4 thorough search of the body of the Unkmown will be made for
meens of ldentificution and this office advised when the above has been acoom—
plllhld. i

By order of The Quartermaster Oenewal:

Koo « TAMPTON o

Lte ls QulMaCe

Assistant.
SWSL,J:.
W™




Auge 12¢ 1927

Cems 1232

Gre reviously reported Identifieds

27~ Bow 43 =G Unimown &V 4112 | Christlansen, Herbert Te--
N _ 1&9 Infantrye -

36- " 1l1«D Chrigtiangen, Herbert Ca Undo.:.- —fﬁﬁ;t-‘

REMAIN CASie ‘%}x
i j,_";—_'.ﬂ“cb

/" SeWBechrest

F
i



G,R.5,FORM ;135 FILE NO. . 37787 ..
IDINTIFICATION OFINION OPINION ol o

I:Q-Y.‘. - 5.9. . 31_‘3 ;:.rj [

G.Ce.PNLs. Q0. T, 138 . Infentaye-----mnn- ST s A

if- 1 el '~ ~
cuge Arocnne . Lemetary

MO GE LI oo wvimamm simim zimjmn mis == =iz s @t oo wimie =

Ignetification, .

DENTAL CHART

__H b Rept
dress
il _Missing B.l

22 23 24 25 26 27
Avove' dasoe |
..... 211 the dentel work was per:

BODY DESCRIFTION

e e et

g/A Report | Report on Disinterment
Y ©

e e e e

OTHER IDENTIFIVING MARKS

Found on Body
.. 0ollar.ornament. C0e.Re.cr0ssed . rifles. { - this -m.n. nae -of Vo F -139 - Fnf

ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Body in this Grave concentrated from _ Exemont - B-802.859 HTE fcll........ e S

This man reported buried originally LHel, reierise SAUBE, Lo SiR R o T TR e
4 ) g 3 g1 bk . Sanme org
Organizations of other men buried around original lotatidon AT LS s S

nvestlgator i
Concurfi\ 7 .. N8 >
!b o SR e APPROVED: 7/ ¢

22 /283 /LML



\ \

The original butial data ( i,e. B Series ) rerorts the following men buried
near Exermpnt, OGtober lst and 2nd, 1918, partly in single graves and partly

in collective graves : : 3

J+ Landphere, L. “heeler, R.J.Jagner, Geo.lew, ¥.7.Huntery- Jos.Botz, 1.H.Vhite,

odsI.Peace, .2.Christiansen, F.E.Runkle znd F.7.Sussexe
The bodies were exhume¢ from isolated greves ac follows:

 Jemes Lendphere, CQ. 3, 139 Irfantry £rom u:ﬁfmqntTME—ZOZ.S I=279.84

GeosT.liew, Co. B, 1.:9 " i LT B=302.3 N-280.5
He7ard, Hunter, Co. 4, 140~ r " " °  E-301.5 I-280.9
Jose Ce BOtZ, "COw A 129 J2+G . En. W = ST e s, T
Iﬂrlceth V +Thiteé, Cos:Q3 l&C Infantrv ol s M 4 .
Dale I. Pegce, 86i:0, 14(3 rf‘aﬂtry [ o R T sl

X Herbert C. Christainsen, ,v.¢,1u9 Inf. " " _ "o " (see below -1}
Fred Be;Runkle,, 0o+ B, 14C Infs: z " i) LR

X Eloyd »hxﬂei,‘uo. P, 139 Infhntry yirnthwriae ! " " ( see below- 2)

The bodies’vf hoaan ﬂheeler Co. D, 140 Inf and Roy ‘agner, Co. C, 140 Inf..,

vere still unlogatedy until this investigation.
' g 98 "
1The body exhumed as shown zbove ﬁf“qnl Unkndim Uré “1dter correcto Christiznson
is belnu identifi¥é us ;theg Of - Log: Theeler. and.the unknown U-4112 is being ident
ifled as Christiansen -in view of Lhe dental chack .shown on.the other side. The body
noy. burigd. as Christiansen has only 1l :small ;1111nb &nc no teeht e.ulbuter_:hile

.,.,-. o

Ghrlvtlunsen 371= 5 il < v o I~ llll,hs in teetH. - s

2.:Thé'b@dv bnrler a8 Suxxex. is,beliéver to -be that-of Pvt. Tagnar.f

It w111 be noted that sll the bodies , taker from E=BOE.5 ! °80 ofas it 48
‘believed gare correct ( l.e.| the body ‘buried as “Yhristizisen bnlnb “heeler
ﬂhd that a8 .Sussex being ”agﬂvr) P arep 140th Infdntry men with the exception
of Botx who was 129 10.0.Pn. ThHe body U-4112 béing identified as.Christiansen:
VAE ‘Bxhumed .. from almost the same coordinates &8 ILundpheres While there is no
body in view for Suésex as yet. The bodies of 139th Infantry men were mos t1y

about 1 kilometer east of dm 14C quo_”ﬁ“‘~' T
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ieuse-Argeny Aimer.Cemetery,i #1232,

G.R.S. FORM #114-A." STATIONRemagne- sous~ilentfayeen(lieuse ),
_ : . France.
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE February 28th,1926.

REPCRT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT Bt

»

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters, A‘(—l-/"&"“;\iacra;panc:y' found ubon-exﬁumation of body
(‘,',24 P AR el '

1. Name =UMBENOWN-U,S. SOIDGERA-4112 _  10. Name . % .
g, Now _ =me v/ ,gjl_g_‘_gj)‘b 11. No. |

j/g Seilenls. == Lo (7"*)’" ______ = - IEI s | N R

7 A0 e 7/D(7 _______________ T At o o R R R e

//, '\
/ 9. D-D-___:'_"_'_-_'__,_______l_g_f\_____________ ____________ TS (2 N0) e S g B CRSE T, e
6. C.D. === qjid // J ____________ (b) D.B. Ne diserepancies. .

Isolated grave, Bois de NontreWeau (Ardennes). : A
Map Foret d'irgonne 1/20000, B-302.880, W-279.7700 8¢Tepancy found upon disinterment
Cume , Féxo:mont.

HavelNoit - v - o0 Sleion L 15. Grave No.____I _________________ (o[l et
Bsableldn /S ok - I e e e Flayeas —iaciasme= Rowess oo o
18. Ceﬁetery__-__-_-_-______________,____;7_,___”4_7‘______ ~ 19. Commune or town _L*fg_c_f;g_ggﬁ_;_._ _____________
20. Dept. or County ___&__'3‘;@‘_!!‘-1!8-,,,‘ . 2L, Country . Pranee........ .. ooy

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Gode No. ===

23. Disinterred (Date) iay 8th,1924 By _PRIIEIpAHN..MeCad@s.. ... ..o .o
24. Inscription on grave marker: [le. . a :
Namé:ias I® 28 ] eN=a L . aw amed #c - Serial No.__;_ ______________ | - :m ___________
: ‘ = _ & 5 3 =
Rank‘____’ ________ L by IGheAniAadmL | BN P¥s ¥o 79 TUNLE -
25. Was ‘identification’ disc fotrd on grave marker? Ne. Oh-bodynl. Mevs oo :

________________ IR Oy
AT F e
______________ L7 /E;ff'f o (At

 Signature S0 PriCiiiele B8 siotant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of ideritification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). Pt

Gellar ermamemt em hleuse eellar,"(Cressed rifles F". le effects.

Teeth very white,selid,regular and well eared fer.Very laurge head fer a

snall man., Height est.6& te 64 inehes.

27. Condition of body Plesh ef bedy emtirely decempesed-sceleten disartieulated.
Buried im parts oF 0D US uniferm,witheuT gheesiim "made'grave abeut 2

o8 %’a%t deep, Abeut 40 meters frem grave of PFC Wilhelm PETERSO0MN,Ce.D,14Uth -

ure O Adam “-iu..._;._..._____-___-_-_ et S e A A RS ARA A ALAANAARRGASS . "_I]ﬂf. |
29. Any discrepéncy-noted upon mfﬁuination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records '

oo o s g 5 I et e Mt ;

SO%Body prepared and placed in casket: Datellny 24,1984, By__G_,:f_,,;_P_g_I__{k_g_l_'._
1. €oket sealed by ... .. GsT.Parker. . MO = S S S
/G {“A -

_ e = 9 Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) _ Gel.Parker, . :
,& 2 ﬁf, * . 1
2 € e
é—‘ S y
) - T



S

SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of ‘box.) - Box No. G=-33079

32. Designation of body: 3 i

33. Consigned to: _ o T T

‘Name of Permanent Cemetery_ Mewse-Argomne’ imer.#1232,Ronagne- s Montfaucon(ueuse) .

) .

34'.‘Casi{et boxed and marked (Date)_'__Mga,.-_ag,lsaa.____:-_—___'_--BY...' GeT.ParkerT.,

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immédiate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

37. Shipped from point of Operatiopn: (Date)

Lofpoirso i Concentpatiignss Sl © -t g L N it Bl - SR
e (Name)
Convayenise S S, s 2o h . ) Signabure Shipping Officeree. .o sl - e o
58. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . . . .. .
BraGaR i -Repragent atiiiioe, e —mn e et = -
99 e ohuppeapfromsRal Iheadeon: Pointl of iConcentration ™ wDate. toowmsia: o0 v
FoREosmanentECanebasves . SIS SRt gl > 0t i S Lo & W - . S0
: : - (Name )
A ciivoreIE R G SRS el sk iSagnatiinel S hippinE Offdcer ..o e S
L5 e SR oy e S S Ot U VR SRSy R
C Fiplele HERFEEEMEINAD e L e TR T e e i 1 WS SN, e ey S
dissRepamtierted,. - - oo o 0 (5o J T T O L 1 TP S S S
. (Date) |
42. Grave No._ Twemty~sevem (27), . . S;eyichisleex "G",
43. Plot R




G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

L,auae-ﬂr/(;oxma Cdmetery #1232,

P]dc(\_ﬁ.@ lagna/s uontiauoon( ieusa)

Date. ..

A‘l“.laxu,,a%th. 3984

_On grave marker ?

1. REMAINS OF L e QULLULHLy NUe UsEdde™ SERIAL \U\?-mn .......................................................................
RAANR S s P’IA#; G/q_,’) 30
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) © Igolated grave,
May Sth, 1924. Bois de liontrebeau(irdennes! Map Foret d'Argonns
-------------- 5 e 1/20000 Bast«302.660 North-279.770 - Cmmesixerment.,
By : Group .. F i - Unit Mausé-hrgunne dector. :
3. Reburied (date) : In ‘l\u('nmplw location) : Grave &7,3leeck G,Rew
lareh 1lst;1986, 43;lleuse=irgonne Am.rn(‘,amoter;y,ﬁlaaz
_ ,A,Rumagm—-sous—m,ntfaunn (lieuse ) ,Franece.
GRS oaso,casxct sheet &
Lﬂu“pHoBan.lld Care tuker, [IHGLGRD QG in b“b\atmenlle]nn@ﬂ? Blamzet. _
4. Report as to nature of original hurial and condition of body upon disinterment : Buried in parts of
0D US wniformm, without shoes, in a 'made' grave about 2 feet deepe. Flaesh of body
""" entirely decomposedwwskeleton disarticulatdds About forty(40) meters from grave of
PFG Jilhalm?ﬂrﬁﬁbmi. 1460363, Co. D, 140*”,,?*@‘?3@ i3 :
5. (@) Ldentification 1af.}}.~a: Buried with body ?. ,1,“9. lo

3 ] X
() Other means of identification found upon, disinterment, and general remarks =

_.Gollar ornament on collar of blovse,"crossed riflcsf".

!

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the [ollowing identifying items?

(@) Height (actual measurément) .
: Ipe to date

() Weight (estimated)

None visible.

(¢) Hair—Color

do

Quantity

Charactevistics .

(d) Hair on lace—Color
T CANEOIE o e

(P) Pcrmanuat marks on body

do

(O e e T = S i, S Lo T i)

(old scars, peculiarities,
Teath very white, solid,regular,

or missingparts)and well caresd fors .

Very large head for a small mane

Est. 62 to 64 inche s.

;T R W P S

Just erupkid

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

Sone - viydblge: = - e

~

7. Disinterment
sup(‘r‘usml by

PHILIP N. MeCABE, e

: ’H%;H,g&ter.
8. Reburial ‘, 7

!Ijl—r.a ﬁ'h.i-l"‘;—h —
“( Caretaker.

supervised hy

anned h

Y,

%ﬁ/?%ﬂ Gt

'

—,

Approved :

(Title).

# h



Meuse-Argonne Cdmetery #1232,

G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A PlﬂC(r‘..g.g?.ﬂagne 3 L‘Lontfauco? (;Ulﬂ'llSB)_
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . sy 240, ot
) T ) o =
1. REMAINS OF... UIBHOTH-Ur—5s—SOLDIIR, Noo U= S R IAT NUMBER .2 (SNu78P .

RANK o P’Vj—ﬂ il ORGANIZATION Cd FE /3? % 'zyijbtb‘—“%/%7

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete lrvvcm'iun) . Isolated grava,
liay 8th, 1924 Bois de liontrebeau(Ardennes! Map Foret d'Argomns
i s e 1/20000 East-3024880. North-279.770 ..... P
' Meuse-Argonng Pectors
By : Group Four e e B [ ,S g s
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
By : Group . Sl AT e UMY BN - Nature of reburtal

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :Buried in parts of

0D US uniform, without shoes, in a 'made' grave about 2 feet deepe Plegh of body
entirely decomposed--skeleton disarticulateds  About forty (40) meters from grave of
PPC Wilhelm PEI'ERSON, 1460363, Co. D, 140th Infantry. ;

=== =

% e : ; o S o
5. (w) llentification tags : Buried with body 2. . .. _.On grave marker 7.

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_Collar ornament on c¢ollar of blouse,"crossed riflesf. .

2 i o > S

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the [ollowing identifying items ?

: Est. 62 to 64 incihss.
(@) Height (actual measurement) S e :

i};{p. t0 date
(by Weiglit (estimated)

ety i

None visibles
(c) Hair—=—Color A

do e
Owantity o e o AR e o \@ )

do

Charvacteristics S . :
do Small molar®

(d) Hair on face—Color

RO CAM DN =t e dp g

: t eru
(1 E e d.o e S Jus e %

(¢) Permanent marks_on body (¢ld Sears, peewliarities,
: _ Teeth very w i%e, 501 1d, Pegular,
or missing parts) and well cared fors : _SF

Very large head for a small mane

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualty)
O Y1SEE1Gs \ S b e,

e T T
;.
i. Dbisinterment ~ 77 T o7 Ao ;
sl — LA - N J
supervised by ..o uerny; Mo aBE; -+ Approved: . ...» Be? D\ AR )
Investigatore v ' (Title) Chl In',ves Ulgator..._._,.,,.,
o S s o - . L Appraoved :
S ¢Litle)
ot oo



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA,

1y Location Index Card% , ' z ! |

-~ 7 (RN
DOt t=—=112 _ -3 -
(a] NI~ e e e e e, SGI‘.HO- ----- :):f;é—_(( ik f/?
— Q Y TY-.P' ———————— 7
(b} Rmak.--..-@-'.':i-r ___________ Orgamzat10‘:1--..;..1:.....z_:__:.'_.?_..;;;;..__ 2y %4
. CHRem e
{0} Date of Daath———n _____________ (d]cause of Death _____________

II.Registration Card

{a)Grave Lh%'g_u_g -1-2-33-2--R@M ---------

(o) 5
(b lﬁbnergaﬂddress-—-; ot L AL

0 0 e e -
e st . . B i 8 e e g H —————————————

III. A.G.O. DISPOSITIOJF Cm

it M padds Y )/EmZ/wz/) _____
S Address-—-—@< i?(i-:_./_..@ﬁ;é__.[a_r___ d.l‘:(m.d..\..ﬂ“mhm_«_

(d) Remams to be brought. t0- UeSe?———wemmrrrzsmman )f,\;:(_)_ e TR, s
(e) To be interred in National Comptenyrdn UeSe At =—ecommmmmmcamea 2o
" {£) Shipping instructions upon arrival in U Sl e R SO+ S S
“{g) Disoositisn mstmctlons if] noj; broubht Il 1 P e S S B S
IV, G.R.S. Files »COr7es00NdeNCo~9ROWS 23 TOTTOWEwrrrmrrm e e s i e s iy ms S v men
X J5:
i
A_giar—"
S 9/ _/ 9
Examiner's Initials--- = Date / 2) L)k
. Morgue 1232 . 298
COITRT S Spiam s e CEHEEEEY Momas s o e st ST

25/130/ %



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I, Looation InpeEx Carb:

Q3 (@) Name . ~HOGOE TaNZ =i ,Mé'e’?%% LS 4763

%7{/‘/’} @ Renk . | f ""‘"{\ __________ Organization _______ ?/ o3 ?‘g"—’\v

(@) Ditaiondedth . w2 218 o (@ Cause of death '~ [/

II. RecisTrATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave NoMorgue 1232Row ... Tlob cipce oo - FB0: e

s Al T
() Emerg. Address X’-LL&LI. Lf_ AL/ Wf, LLLp,’M[ [ ’71/ _VZL_[A_{/E)
v R | RutiNed, Soca -

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ...................________..... R e = OKR _________
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:’
4 (1125 11 o [ N S N S , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter of transmittal on _.__________________________________ , 192
ML, Heommiiilht forwardedito G B, Sy Hobokeny, Nodiy , 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ___________. , 192
COUNTRY CeMETERY No. _. = ---- SueeT No. . :
G. :R.A %E‘E‘gll-ggo 115-A 3—8020
Morgue 1232 298
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/  The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

“the permanent grave of

This is one of the permanent American military ceémeteries
to be maintained %y this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
rnarked by a hsadstone of white marhble, of suitalle‘design, with

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier’s death and State

* 00 (Cagmoy) WOOMBIINON-SN0S=-2UEENO): -
from which he came, The heads%%ﬁ%s‘wi]l.%% placed at &l1 graves %%

¢ fI030Ul0 VEPTE o, sunoBIr—ogner f0 3007g *TT mox ®og*ON St “eJuy
connéction with the improvement work now in progress, as £00n as

ULAOT. %7 *0n *mosnnTA9TIU~ *0 JJeaTol ®IAT | :
pasgrﬂle‘an ‘w1%ﬁout‘Wﬂ ting fo% sbecial action or request on ths

part of relatives.,

In eff i er } noe a a 2
n effecting removal, the utmost care andrrbverence=3¥31hﬂaﬁ

exacted and more than willingly accordsd by those performing this
i *2u0YT Tusayind i’

& e1re
sacred. duty., . The grave of the deceased will be é 'e%uall main-
he ; : ) ‘cgEégrqg; so*pr *af

tained by this Gowvernmunt in o manner befitting the last resting

place of ourpheroagﬁt‘st e

2o

Very truly yggrqh,v-,zmmmg:mf’w ‘;ﬁ\ ¢, DT

5 A\ i
1= ! ’/}' g4Y A f ' il
U { / J l‘J’:- S v

¥ i f

H, J, Cénner,
‘ Assistant, :
23 /236 /4RK 2 o \
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to suggest to your office in the event of an Unknown being

found, just who he might be of the number still unlocated.

ROBT.STERRETT,

SRR

1 enclosure. Chief.
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HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES RECGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C. IN EUROPE
CFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE
20 RUE /0 ..TOR SDC/epm

v
File No. 293-Unknown U.S.Soldier U-~41lZ2.
PARIS, FRANCE. Liay 29, 1924.

SUBJECT: Recovery.

To: The &Guartermaster General ,ilunitions Bldg.,Washington,D.C.

1. Herewith is enclosed GRS Form 1lé-A for Unknown U.S3.
Soldier U-4112, recovered by the Research personnel of this offiee
from an isolated "made" grave in the Bois de liontrebeau(Ardennes)
Map Foret d'Argonne 1/20000 Hast-30&2.880 North-279.770. These
remains are being held in the Moztuary at Romagne pending advice
from your office as to identification and disposition.

2. I nasnuch as the shoes had been removed before burial
these remains are, no doubt, those of a deceased member of tie
86th Division, killed and buried by the Germans. It is noted
that collar ornament, "crossed rifles F" was found on collar of
blouse in which remains wWere celothed, and it is possible these
remains are in reality one of the four members of a Company F in
the 35th Division reported kie or mia during the first four days
of the Meuse-hArgonne attack and for whom there is mno confirmed
grave location, as follows:
RKRE, Selmer T., 2142462, Pvt, ,Co.F,139th Inf.,mia 9/26/18
KIDD, Harry L., 2559833, Pvt.,Co.F,139th Inf.,mia 9/26/18
O'BANNON, William T.,2225935,Pvt.,Co.F,138th Inf,kia 9/28/18
PEFFIEY ,Elba B.,1456870,Pvt.1l/c¢ Co.F,139th Inf.,reported
buried 10/13/18-- date of death unknown.
It is, however, also possible that this deceased soldier was &
recent replacement to this Division and was not serving with a Com-
pany F at time of death. The 18th Infantry of the 1st Division
also occupied this terrain, relieving the 35th Division, but it s
not thought probable these remains are those of a former member

of that organization.

3., A thorough examination of the grave soil and terrain in
the vieinity failed to discover anything that would aid in the
identification of this late soldier.

4, It is the intention of this office, as part of our
investigation program, when all burial slips and information as
to burial have been furnished us, to so check and arrange them
as to cover point of death and burial (such as Bois de Cunel ete.);
also to group them by co-ordinate points. This will emble us
to ascertain how meny bodies were originally buried in any par-
ticular spot. The check of Unknowns taken from such points would
enable us to prove the number still unlocated at such point

mentioned. When thig is accomplished, we will be in & position



293-Unk,U,$,Soldier U-4112 -2e  5/29/2

%0 suggest to your office in the event of an Unknown being
found, just who he might be of the number 8%ill unlocated.

ROBT.STERRETT,

1 engclusure. Chief.

JUN1 31924
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File Ho. 293-Unknown U.5.30ldier U-4112.

SUBJECT: Recovery.
To: Phe «ua¥ ierwasier sensral ,Munitjons Bldg. ,Wsshington,D.C.

1. Herewith 1s enclosed GRS Form 16-A for Umkmowr U.S,
Soldisr U-4112, recovered by the Research peraounel of this offiee
from an isolated "mede” grave in the Bojs de ldortrebean(irdennen)
Map Foret 4'Argonue 1/20000 Eagt-802.880 dorth-279.770. These
remains are being held in the Momtaary at Homagne pending advice
from your office as to identification and disposiuion.

. 1 ussmuch a8 the shoes had veen removed befare burial
these remaing are, no douby, Those of a deceased member of tie
Zoih Division, killed and buried by the Germans. it is noted
thes cellar ornament, "erossed rifles F" was found on ecller of
blouse in whigeh remains were glothed, and it is possible these
rensing &rs in reality one of the four membera of a Company P iu
the 35%: Divisiom repeorted kis or mis during the first four daye
of the Meuse-Argonue attack and for whom there is no confirmed

grave location, as foilows: o
BKRE, Seluwar ¥., 2142462, Pvt, ,Co.F,189th Iaf, ,mis 9/26/18

KIDD, Harry L., 8589853, Pvt.,Co.#,l29%h Inf. ,mis 9/26/
O'BANNON, Williem T, ,2B26935,Pvi..00.7,158th Inf,ida 9
PAPPLEY ,ilbs B. ,1456870 ,Pvt.3/e O0,F,159th Inf.,reported =
paried 10/1%/18~~ dste ¢f Aeatu uuknowm. PAY
it is, however, also pessible that this deceaasd goldier wWes & i
rogent repiscement to this Division and was not gerving with a Com-
gn F ot time of death,  Uhe 18th Iniantry of the 1lstv Divisiom =
JBASD socweaaa 4his tameaia | ralieving the E8Th Division, tut &&;&e S
not thought probeble these remains are these of & forumer neaver b
__@f vhat organization.

%. A thorough oxsmination of the grave soil and terrain in
the vieinity fmiled to discover anything that would aid in the
jdentifioation of this late seldier.

4, 1% is the intention of this office, as part of our .
investigation program, when all burial slips amd inforuation &8
to burisl heve been furnished us, %o 80 chesk and arrange them -_
as to cover point of death ana burial (such us Beis de Cumel 8te.);
algo to group thew by Go-ordinate points, This will emble i
%o ssgertain how many bodies were originally uried in ui' .y - ;-
ticular spot. The chesk of Unknowns teken irem sueh points weuld

eneble me %o prove the number still unloosted at such point sf
mentioned, When this is scoomplished, we will be in a posid

J
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EXAMINATION CHART DATE

NAME JLQAMC/- MW Wy b o
L I

W/M/'/lg 4«4‘\/(/‘6\ % IZBIGL:'%;

W LB

ADDRESS
{gf "8
£ % 56

| REFERENCE fs:
i \t“ 2 ’ ' ' “\\Z _"‘ i "-bp /
b o N eY £ j "’, ) \L\é‘i-' i

DR. J. A. BLISS

615 FRANCES BLDG.
SIOUX CITY, IODWA
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From report of ARC- 2/20/19

Tist of December 23/18, received

e from Mr ‘Husband, ARC. Repe at
\ MBerlin, states that Christiansen {
\ - Sad ten others fell in battle and }

were buriéd em the 13t -and Zad of
Octe1918, near u,..ermom( Pgonnes ) ‘
partly in single graves and partly in
Collective graveS. ReZ. *0o28595'-' Je

“‘--v-‘-_
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Sec, 90 - Last report 5-28-21(With 2 suspe.)
Unkrovm in Gr.1l96 now identifled as

REVISED REP (RT ON CTY .L232

Sgc, 90

Herbert C. Christiansen.

e

July 5,1921.

BURIALS - <

Unknown in Gr.192 now ident. as Joseph

Ce. Botzoe

Section 90 now reads (With 2 suspe.)

E’tC. B.C.' 3
Con.Uncon. Unk. Con.Uncone.
9 0 197 © 0
1 _' =1
1 -1

) s
Jidds 0 . 196 0 0‘

[ ——
P o T T e
Y
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Pile Hoe
Fromg
Tog

Subjeot:

2938 GomeDive =~ $37727 = Registration,
The (martarmaster General,Us S. Army,(Cems Div).
Mre uyron Se Gollins, Barlingame, Kanses.
Case of Privaie Herbert C. Christiansen, $#2154763, Company F,
139th Infantrye _
1 The records of this office do not indicate
that reply bas been received to our sowmmnication
dated July 0, 1921, copy of which is ot tashad hevetos
2s Your prompt attention to this important mw
W1l be greatly appreciated by this offisce. Plsase use :
the enolosed envelope, which requires no postage, for -y
o ) - g: o
By authority of the (martermster General . ? f £ ;#*
Bl
CHARTES J, WYRNR ' %/
GG Captain,q. M. Gorpse FV[W
2 Inolss Of
1 Copy of letter p
1 remalty envelopes d
b3 4>
E”:" v -
SEP " 107

.R.L

| -~ -
Septenber 3, 1921, \\}\))

'



-

]

7.2
W 7

. July 30, 1921, :
293.8 Cams Dive = #37727 = Registration.

The Quartermester General, Us Se Army (Cemeterial Divisions)

Mr, Myron Se Collins, Burlingeme, Kansss.

Case of Privste Herbert C. Christiansen, #2154753, Company F,
139th Infantry. :

s This office is conducting an investigation for tie
purpose of locating the grave of Private Herbert C, Christiansen
ond sn Americen Red Cross Secrcher's Report on file in this
office states that the Cheplain of the 2nd Battelion, 139th
. Infantry buried this soldier. Our records show that you were
on duty with the 139th Infantry during all of October, 1918
and this soldier w.s reported to have beem buried the lst or
2nd of October, 1918, Therefore, it is the opinion of this
office theot in all probsbility you conducted the burial of
Private Christiansen. - e

2 The following nemed soldlers were reported to i
heve been buried in the irmediste vicinity of the originel
grave location of Private Christisnsen s - i

Private Joseph Ce BOTZ, #2141528,
Company A, 129th Machine Gun Battalione

Private Jomes LANDPHERE, #2B60427,
Company E, 139th Infantrye

Corporal Logen WHEELER, 2286298 ,
Company D, 364th Infantrys

Private George We MW, #2560456,
Compsny B, 139th Infantry.

Private Floyd We SUSSEX, #1456804,
Compeny ¥, 139th Infantrys

‘B It is requested thot you forwerd to this office a
repobt giving any informetion you msy be able to fumish relstive
to the plece of burial of Private Christisnsens It is also
requested that you furnish the nemes of other soldiers whom your
rocords mey show were buried in the immedinte vieinity of the
originel grave logstion of Private Christisnsens



Mr, Myron Se Collins, Burlingame, Kans. 7/30/21

4o The information requested is to be used as
2 basis for sn investigotion for the purpose of locating the
graves of the above named soldiers and will be greatly appre~
cisted by this office. Please use the enclosed envelope,

which requires no postsge, for your reply.
By suthority of the Quartermester General :

CHARLES J. WYNNE, '
Inv & AdJ BG Cuptain, Qe M. Corpss FYW

1 incl,
1 penalty envelope.
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F T Ep

July 5, 1921.1’1 :

293.8 Coms Dive ~#37737 = (CHRISTIANSEN, Herbert C.)
The Quartermaster Gencral, U. S. Amy (Cemeterial Division, )

iir. Frank J. Cooper, muérsburg, Missouris

Information for Identification.

1. This office is conduoting am invostigation for the
purpose of locating the grave of rrivate Herbert C. Christisnsen and there
is on file in this office an American Red Cross searcher's report giving
you as Informant, which states.

" “Pvt. Christiensen died about 11:00 Al Septamber 29th, 1918,
He had started with Company F, in their attack on Exermont, snd
had been womnded and gassed nnd wes evidently trying to get baek
to the hospital, when we met him. He was shot through the bvody
ond was wearing his gas-mask. He fell Just befare we got to him.
We took his mask off, although he fowght to keep on. He tried to
tolk but could not, »md he died without ssying = word in about
15 minutes.

He was buried, s0 the Chaeplain 2nd Bne 139th Infontry stotes,
nesr Exermont, snd almost the ssme spot, where he felle.r

Ze In view of the faet thet you were acquainted with the
ciroumstances surrounding the death of rrivate Christiansen, it is the
opinion of this office that you mey be able to wzive valuable inform:tion
that will be of material aid to this Department in locating the grave of
this soldier. Therefore, it is requested that you forward to this office
a report giving detailed information relative to the place of desth of
Private Christisnsems Please also fwrnish this office with the name of
the Chaplain, who conducted the burisl of rrivate Christisnsenm in order
that we moy communicate with him as to the exanet locution of the grave of
this soldier, i

Se The information requested is to be used in metters of identi~
fiestion snd will be grently cpprecisted by this offices Ploase use the
enclosed envelope, which requires no postoge, for your reply.

By outhority of the Quartermaster Gemeral MA‘LEQ

CHSPENDED B0 o v v

i CHARLES Jo WYRNE, vy
Ceptsin, Q. Lo Corpss

BG
1 penalty envelaps.
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W37
P
B oy TR - I
Co P» I39th Infantry 4 '_f.c..msq;;-wm. Hervert . = Pvt Irst Cl.
| 35th Div. - F <l {‘ (7 s S BN,
o . wi g U Home 7 RUTKVEN, Towa « -
& 6 -
:

T pvt Christiansen died about IT:00 A.M. Septeaber 29th 1918 .
He had started with company Fe in their attack on Extermont, and had
peen wounde: and gassed nd was evidently trying to get back Bo the
hoepital, when we met hime He was shot through the body and Was Wea-—
ring his gas-maske He fell just befors we got to him. We took his mask

off, although he fought 10 keep Ons He tried to talk bub coulnd,t not,
‘and he died without saying a word in about I5 minutes.

. fe was buried, so the Chaplain 2nd Bn., I3%th Infantry states,
.nea.r'ﬂxermont, and almost the same spot, where he fell.

Informant COOPER, Frank, J. — Meeh I456850

Go F. 136th Infantry
Home : MILLERSBURG, miscouri

dearcher ¢ HULFHILL, Noob - crpl
Co F., 139th Infantry.

Tmergency adress
J.C. CHRISTIANSEN,

 RUTHVEN, TOWwa .-

HePo



File #37727 July 2, 1921.

CASE OF:

CHRISTIANSEN, #2154753, HERBERT C.
Pvt., Co. F, 139th Infantryo

It is requested that a Form #122 be forwarded to Iirope for change of inscription
on Cross erected over Grave #196, Section #90, Plot #4, Argonne American Cemetery
#1232, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, to read as shown above. DD 9/29/18.

W 0 Qau}éff

Ethel C. Cawlay.



Filz No. 37727

CRIETERIAL DIVISION '
REQISTRATION SECTION ‘:;
o R
July 1

GRS Form 1l2la

1920 0 b

Co. F, 139th Infantry
ORGANIZATION (014d)

Christiansen, Herbert C.
(Nane)

Correction or additional data changes us shown below have been made on the Registra=-
tion Card of the above-mceniioned soldicr and a corresponding chenge will be necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. | . {pate Place F=14 Nos

SURNAWE Orig. j=—=-|Cty. No. not|D-
g1lvene

SERTIAL NUMBER # 1st Reb.[5/28/19 Cty. 1232|p- 10707

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb. Thss

RANK / 3rd Reb. B

DATE OF BEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double lino £i11 in ONLY the new
data and data correccting previous information)

BY: Ethel G, Gawlgx

Investigation & Ad justment

4 (Department)
5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

br 7 L’
By 4 { A

5,/1105 /UL



G.R.S. FORM #135 FILE No. 37727

IDENTIFICA.. N OPINION 0 N g R
PINION June 3, 1921

v (44, Aot F0, LA Lo pr 32

the above named soldier is contained in

DECISION Opinion tnat t e T I (hp Whovh emd nliin 1 donmmeltE )
Grave 196. S VS U A i
DENTAL CHART : T
Date of Enlistment ' | Report on Disinterment-
A.G.O. SImergency Address '
Missing Dental Work| _Dental Work Missing B.D. Deptal é‘f;}grk Miss A,D.
o O N G ....#8 amal flg, || T ; T #, ¥ o dilsadd,
..... R B TR
S #12_Amal.. f1g.. || #15 & #16 2, #13.& #14. . [
............................. #l¢. and #1656 Wwdfi T AME) o £1ga. ...
flge & : o . £
s G R R --#19 Amals £1g. || __#a7. | ---|--#18 Silvar £1g....[. . .
____________________________________ ..#19.&-2!1.ailxcu.-......-...._.___
a flgo
o T T #29 Ama) flg . |7, #32 & 29 . -AROLBLIVEE. ™)
.............................. #380-& #3231 £lgsall .\ .. | £illing, RTINS PR -1
Above discrepancies can ... . be accounted for as follows:...Aboy  $eoth reported
A Miasing may have.dropped out after death ar have beern ?ﬁ‘.‘.’f‘?f?fl. Sdker .E.’t? i‘fi.ﬁ:?f_ W
bl ) enlisteda .. . f.‘,. ................................................................................
) { BODY DESCRIPTTON TR P N
: -EZA_BﬂLoLt_ Report on Disinterment
TN e SRRk Impesaivle to detemmine
"
ST R S S e fen o et R S R O Brown_-
IDENTIFICATION TAGS
Found on Rodv Found on Cross
............ T e A S e S et U
: OTHFR IDENTIFYING MARKS 0 Trmtresreeeeiniil
Found on Body
ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA
: N 280,9
fody in this Crave concentrated from reolated Grave, Exermont, Ardennes 35 M. B301.5 \
This man reported buried e e R e .
Five other men réportea

r j i i igi 1 Ziom. oo (CUOF TSS TORerEedug
¥ %%nﬁzatmns oguother e el aﬁzi-%éng rlliﬁgglaoéﬁr%gglansen disinterred from same

ave been buried at the same
coordiastion. FoVe Williams,
Investigater
Coneur: o v’

APPROVED:

3/1722/1M1,



FRON: apiam-Q, M, G.

CEMETERIM, DIVISION

Munitions Building
Roem 11@%

G.RR. S. Form 8-W=-A
Information requesied of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT PLEASE

WASHINGTON

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL O _ 7
Jarmary 22, 1921.

Date
TFile No. \97727 Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Tyt The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. € é}

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-

tion shown. A
. v
“a. Surname. Christ iansen . Date of death. 9=-29=18
e ) >
O. Christian name. Herbvert C. “ ~ g. Cause of death. WW
4l L 28 i
. Serial number. . 2154753 ; k. Authority (C. C. No.) CMW"M ? v
o L , L el
«. Organization. Co. F, 139th Inf. % Lmewency address. e ’
¢. Rank, Pvt_ﬁj' 7. Relu.t.ionship.  -,-’~ -
BODY DESCRIPTION.
(Sce page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical re 0. na prml to enlistment.) ,
% Ageatenlistment. 9 9y | oo ¢ ¢+ a. Strikdlout eeth missing : M - M
» 7 . 1 V 220/ Sty
b. Color of eyes. A (7654321 12345578?&,&
N ., Upper right. Upper left. (“ M =
¢, Color of hair. YA oY n U 4 lb &
" AP ST /7654391 12345678
d. Height. jJ !} { ‘_’_5. ) e | / Lower right. Lower left.
4 [ /‘ g .
¢. Weight. [ 362 A~
/v Permanent marks and physical Dy s L &b Id 3 T 2 M \ X
‘defects ot enlistment. (Old /- /7. l&ld fuge? oD Udd /e A e i
fractures or brenks.) F i er CEE SV 0. 8. "0 Lo A7 *
T L A reReC - H, L, ROGERS,

Qum'twwutgtu‘ General, U, 8. 4.

)/ A "‘a g A # 3
W Ay

Ree’d YWorld v / H. J. CONNER,
IA (/ SapEain, Q. M. C.
AN % 4 190 sk,

&



G.R. 8. Form 8-W-aA
Information reques.ed of A, G. O.

-,
LN

L
"b,‘

~ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY e

File No. 37727 Registration.
From:

To:

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed.

The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
bl

A"l )
The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. t}g} o

WASHINGTON

Jamary 22, 1921.

Date £

Request confirmation of all informa-

tion shown. \
; v
@, Surname, Christ iansen f. Date of death. 9=-29-18
_
6. Christian name. Herbert Ce “ g. Cause of death. ﬂm m
¢, Serial number. 2154753 L, k. Authority (C. C. No.) CGDC‘M?'M 2&?
L~ 7 2

d. Organization. Co. F, 139th Inf.

/

c. Rank. Pvt.

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(Sce page 2 of the Service Record.)

: )
t. Ageatenlistment. 7 </

% Emcloency address. /-

4. Lel:ltlonshlp. e

C TS.

(See physical repgft offfexhutina prior to enlistment.)

m -

2o/

-

P

Sasrty

. btuk\o t ceth missing:

) " .
b. Colorof eyes. ) — (ST654321 123456780
B " Upper right. Upper left. C N v
o. Color of hair, YA - N\ %9 aJ'w' X
ad v W 7654321 12345678
. Ieight. 4 of { o | : Lower right. Lower left.
¢. Weight. BCH (4 e
#. Permanent marks and physical - T ) 4':- )
“defects at enlistment. (Old / D e R
fractures or brenks,)
G / r08sL - H, L. ROGERS,
ertwmastw Generaly U, S A.
M .
_ ‘ﬁ .f.
Rec'd Worla oo . S/ ) H. J. CONNER,
D, ‘ e Gapaing Q. M. C.

“ IANZ g9

ik B 3

=¥
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- ‘i Jobruary 2, 1921,

Cnoo of logam Vhoelor, 2206298, Corioreal,
Coupnny Iy 564th Infuntry. ID - 9/28/128

1t is tho o inlon of the investigator that tho body contalmed in Grave
77, sction 90, Flot 2, Argonne .merican Cometery 1252, Remagnowsoussliontfoucon,
Mouss 1s not that of Corporal ‘hoolor, inasmmoh as dental ohart en file in the
0fflee of The .djut nt Gonoral shows no tooth nissing at date of enlistmont snd
leiter from the mother of this soldier statos thut she is umable to obtain a
doital ohart of any dental treatient porformed for this soldior, cltho she has made
inquirdes of bor local dentists and the dentist vhore her son attended collage,
end Fom 15 shows a numbor of teoth missing and an wmmsusl lot of dontal works

e lMurther investigotion reveals the 20t that Hre Fushend, iefeCs ropre=
sontative, stotes Irivate deredith s White, 1460174, Compeny O, 140th Infantry,
Private Fred L. fmnkle, 2175838, Company B, 149th Infuntey, Private ife Dale I,
Peaga, 2230804, Cowpuny O, M40th Infamtry, Corporal le ward Junter, 1489717, Company
Ay 140th Infantry, Private Joseph Ce Dota, 2141628, Company A, 129th Moohine Gun
Dattalion, irivate lerbert U. Cheisilipeen, 2104758, Company F, 139th lnfantry,
Irivote Jamss Landphore, 2860627, Company Ly 139th Ing ntey, Private Goorge W Mew,
2060488, Uomonny B, 1598k Infantry, Private Yloyd Ue Jussex, 1656804, Company F,
139¢h Inf abry and Corpornl logsn Vheeler, 2286208, Company D, 364th Infeutyy, fell
in battle and were buried on the Tiret and seo-nd of Oetober 1910, noar Exsrmont

{ ArPoming) seesmewe thoy wore burled partly in single graves and partly in socllective
IPOYose :

3¢ The revcords of this offise show the first four of the above named
soldiers to have been disinterred from isolated coroves, Comrxme of Exemmont, Ardennes
35 Naliey =301eb, ™=200+9 and to hove boen relurisd in Lrgonne smericon Cemwtery
1232, Nomynowsous~iontfmicon, dowse. Thore ie no coniirmed dMurial for the last six
@bove nomed coldiers; lowever, o search thru the wecords of Ummowns reported buried
An irgonie imericsn Cermwtiry 1232, lomigme=scas=ilontfimosn, liouse, Tevesls'the faot |
thet six Unimown /imericen Joldiers werw dieinterred from Commme of Bxoprmont, Ardernes
\ 35 Telisey D=301eB, 1=200+9 (the same coordlnstion as given for originnl grave loos~ ‘
! tion of the four above namod soldlers vho have contimed burlels) and vers returied
in Graves 191, 192, 195, 194, 1956 and 196, seotion 90, Pieot ¢, Argonne imerises
Comtory 1232, Nomagmowsous=ilontfoucon, Mouse, and it is the opinion of this fuvonsl~
gator thot tho bodies of rrivate Dots, Private (hirstisnsem, ‘rivate Landphere,
Private low, Private Invsex and Corporal theolor are oonbained in thoss greves.

i 4s It Lo requostod that a lotter Bo written to Fronss requesting that

*. Greves 191, 193, 193, 194, 195 and 196, “ection 90, Plot 4, Argonne Amoricen Comp=

\ uumwmm.hmummnwumm
o8 Wing the bodles of Privete Bots, Irivate Chrlstismcom, Private Landphory,

. Private low, Private Jussex and Corporsl tUheolers

:
a;;

e

rlorenas Ve iiliems
Anvos sigetore

1re
s
gt o




ADDRESS REPLY TO THF
kAL

QUARTERMASTER GE

RELRRAL LR

MUNITIONS BUILD

File No.
From:
To:

Subject:

P
ING

R
WAR DEPARTMENT /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
B RECTRROH R RSHASEANX R RIOEX

WASHINGTON

= =

February 1, 1921. ; S

save S8 £

293.8 Ceme Dive = 87727 (Christensen, Herbert C.) &
(ap]

o @

The Quartermaster Gemoral, U. S Army(Cemeterizl Division). =~ 3
Mr. J. C. Christensen, Futhven, Iowa. LB
; L 2

Dental chart. 'CD::
Vo

N

l. It is requested that jou secure from youwr i‘.\:;-,

local demt ists and forward to this office & chart of all ~NY

dental treatment performed for your son, Herbert C. Christensen,
priar to his entry into the service=-~ the chart to in=-

clude fillings, crovns, bridges, etc. It is further re~
quested that y ou furnish information relative to fractures

of bones this soldier may have sustained which yowr recall,

2. The information requested is t 0 be used in
matters of identification and will be greatly appmeciated
by this office. Please use the enclosed envelope, which
requires no postage, for your replye.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

20, T |
/"775/11 :/f{"/éﬂg

Captain, Q.M.Co™
Executive Officer,
Cemeterizl Divisiona



B q

¢ 897



From:
To:

Subject s

# Au
2 2

February 1, 1921
293.8 Cem. Dive = 37727 (Christensen, Hertert G.) -
The Quartermaster Gemeral, U. S. Army(Cemeterial Division).

Nre. Jo. Ce Christensen, Ruthven, Iowa.

Dental charte

le It is requested that you secure from your
local demt ists and forward to this office a chart of all :
dental treatment performed for your son, Herbert C. Christensen,
prior to his entry into tke service-- the chart to in=-
clude fillings, crowns, bridges, etc. It is further re-
quested tmt y ou furnish infarmation relative to fractures
of bones this soldier may have sustained which youwr recall.

2+ The information requested is t o be used in
matters of identification and will be great ly apmreciated
by this office. Please use the emclosed envelope, which
requires no postage, for your reply.

By authority of th Quartermaster Genersl.
M. N. GREEIZY,

7/
Captain, Q.M.C. ’M\

Executive Officer, W
Cemeterial Division.

Inv. S. Se a8 .
InV. & AdJ'



File /37727
WAR DEPARTHENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTEZRMASTER GENLRAL
WASHAINGTON

I Fobruary 1, 1921,
"LIORANDUM TO 44 @s 8. WORLD WAR DIVISION CORRBSP. SLcTION
! Mrs Lynch, Branch 13884

Confirming telephonic conversation of Panuary 31, 1931;
re, case of Pyts Herbert C. Ghrist:lansen, Cos Fs 139th Ini‘., SGI‘;-’#2154753,
the records of this office show that Pvte Herbert ¢+ Christiansen, Co. F.

139th Infantry, Ser.{21064753, is buried in: Commune of Montfauson, Departe

ment of Meuse, Cw»238,

Tihis information is unconfirmed by this office, and is
g together 3 W,
subject to a confirmetion with a report of re buriels

Original burial a8 given above
Date of original burial mno record |

Date of reburial no record ,‘

By authority of the Quartemastef General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

) Lt. Col., U. S. Army,
Chief, Cemoterial Division,

By:

CHARLES J, WYNNE,
2nd, Lt. Q. Ili,C

'3

5/289/11IL



To—

Lieut. Noetzel.

Mr. C. M. Peck.
Card Dept.

Cty. Audit Dept.
Inv. & Adj. Dept.
Prep. of Data Dept.

Overseas Project Sub. Sec.
es Dept. (Admin. Br.).

Return to ...

From ...

REGISTRATION SECTION

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Necessary adjustment.

Investigation.

Remark.

Suspension.

Note and return.

Information—101—A,

Action as noted.

Menmo. ..

/\*

U s

Date /” 2 %'*2"‘ ,/’—_

ll\.._.»

Preparation of letter. Indorsement.
Swnqtme
[) ———
ile. \4.» A .,_f,, W PP R

Recordl,nv At ‘ﬁ/:’j o
Abf_é k?

Coding. (;:’f
File papers.
Report to

3—79014



G.R.,S5, Form No., 126

VERIFICATION OF DATA WAR DEPARTMENT ,
4 OFFICE QUARTEPMASTER GENERAL

g™ ' CHMETERIAL DIVISION

F ile No.

A INQUIRY SECTION.
f_\_d\',“}f ‘.;U Date
4 J
TO REGISTRATION SECTAON, Tine
INVESTIGATIO UB~5. ' )
Attention of‘/// e o ‘?fy
e
FOR VERIFICATION OF
(/G;;}e location Spelling of
(a) original (a) first name
L/f// (b) reburial (b) last nunme
Serial number Date of
File number (a) death

Organization
Condition of Body

Cause of deatn
Burial of Eody

Emergency Address

(b) burial or reburial

Other burials in same vicinity

Identification /;2% /227 éf;gﬁ\

p—

Rank

EEEEREN

REGISTRATION SECTION
IﬁVdSTIGATION SUB-SECTICH
pate

Time

TO INQUIRY SECTION:

Attention of: Supervisor

No action to be taken by tnis offices

—__RFRLY and 109#a to be returned to Inv, & Adje

REPLY and return to Inv, & Ldja for investigations

et e

Examiner

Remarks:
See other side,

3459 7MB



G.

TO:

FROM:

R. 8. Form No. 101-A

INFORMATION BLANK

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number 37727

Date  1/26/21.

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: Christian sen, Hertert C. Serial Number 2 , 154,753
RANK: - ORGANIZATION: Co. ¥, 139th Inf.
No. QU;STION REPLY

e

14, What is the photograph numbher ?

15, Inquiry made by}N\- '{\,\,

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with
records?

2. Date of death.
3. Cause and place of death.

4. Number of easualty eablegram.

ot

Date buried.

G. Grave location.
(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune omy required.
(¢) Note reinterments,

=1

. Who reported burial ?

o

. Confirmed by G. &, 8.7

9. Report as to grave marker,

10. Identifieation tags:

(@) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

11. Gomplete emergency address?
12. Has been notified? ((Give date,)

13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all eases if no information oun record.)

2!

N. B.—All proper names to
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

pewritten, or printed

(1) Yes

3 bt

Pvt.

(2) 9/29/18

(3) K/A

(4) cc- #289

(5)

(6) Cmme. Montfaucon (Meuse) Memo.

~ C-238)>SHT 35 NE Coord.Commmnal List
" No.238-2643

(10)

(a)
(v

(11) Jens Christiansen (father)

Ruthven, Ia.

(12)
(14)

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT.

eeeeeeeeeee Confirmed.

105 R 5 L (A Unconfirmed.




ANERICAN EXPEDITIONARY KORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F, ep——
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, .

Reference=37727. April 21,1919,
'FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E,F,
70 : Chaplain 349th Infe Regte AePeDei#795e Americun L.F.
? Prt. Horbert, C. Christianson, Coe l39th Inf. American E.7,

SUBJECT-

e In reply to your 1etter of inguiry, with reference to the
regrotted death of this soldier, according to the records at these hsad=
quarters he is buried in Commme of Zxsrmont, Department of sRDENNES.

Ze The grave location has not as yet oaun'c)nﬁlrmeu by th field
force of this Service, but the nmotificstion o burial hus beon made to us,
o8 herein stated, and is oifficially enterede ,

By direction

(HARLES G, PIERCE,
Lieut ,»Colonel,Q, M e AT A.

R i Py Per MAURICE B, DIX,,
th?gig“uraog'ﬂébgo Captain, Amerivan Red Crass
_ SIS e Representative assigned to

Bi=jej Graves Registration Service.
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